Note-18 : Operation Expenses   For the year ended 31.03.2020   For the year ended 31.03.2019

 Audit Fees   50,000  20,000

 Bank & DEMAT Charges   13,688  5,666

 Filing & Listing Expenses   586,072  391,370

 General Expenses   92,257  38,305

 Postage & Courier   7,815  6,782

 Press & Website Expenses  27,250  31,392

 Printing & Stationery   16,125  6,030

 Professional Fees   209,100  145,500

 Rates & Taxes   7,500  7,500

 Share Registrar Fees   23,746  23,730

 Telephone Expenses   8,482  6,974

 Directors Sitting Fees   120,000 -

 Diminution In Stock   69,675 -

 Travelling & Conveyance   62,690  28,162

  1,294,400  711,411

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

43

RECONCILITAION OF EQUITY AS REPORTED UNDER IGAAP TO IND AS 2018-19

Particulars Note No IGAAP
Effect of transition  to

IND AS
IND  AS

I. ASSET

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment   -   -
(b) Capital work-in-progress   -   -
(c) Other Intangible assets   -   -
(d) Financial Assets   -   -

   (i)  Investments   8,625   (8,625)   -
   (ii) Trade receivables   -   -
   (iii) Loans   -   -
   (iv) Others   -   -

(e) Deferred tax assets (net)   -   -
(f) Other non-current assets   -   -

(2) Current Assets

-

-
(a) Inventories   17,917,311   (1,558,907)   16,358,404
(b) Financial Assets   -   -
   (i)   Investments   -   -
   (ii)  Trade receivables   889,786   -   889,786
   (iii) Cash and cash equivalents   1,237,707   -   1,237,707
   (iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above   -   -
   (v)  Loans   -   -
   (vi) Others   325,209   (325,209)   -
(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)   -   -
(d) Other current assets   325,208   325,208

Total   20,378,638   (1,567,533)   18,811,105

II.EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Equity

(a) Equity Share capital   28,346,844   -   28,346,844
(b) Other Equity   -   -

(i) Reserve & Surplus   (17,127,538)  (1,567,533)  (18,695,071)
   -   -
(2) Non-Current Liabilities   -

(a) Financial Liabilities   -   -
(i)   Borrowings   8,700,000   -   8,700,000
(ii)  Trade payables   -   -
(iii) Other financial liabilities   -   -

(b) Provisions   -   -
(c) Employees Benefit Obligations   -   -
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)   -   -

[…]

(i)   Borrowings   -   -
(ii)  Trade payables   -   -
(iii) Other financial liabilities   59,090   -   59,090

(b) Other current liabilities   -   -
(c) Provisions   400,242   (400,242)   -
(d) Employees Benefit Obligations   400,242  400,242
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   -   -

Total

20,378,638

(1,567,533)

18,811,105

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

44

RECONCILITAION OF EQUITY AS REPORTED UNDER IGAAP TO IND AS 2017-18

Particulars Note No IGAAP
Effect of transition to

IND AS
IND AS

I. ASSET
(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment   -   -   -
(b) Capital work-in-progress   -   -
(c) Other Intangible assets   -   -
(d) Financial Assets   -   -

   (i)  Investments   8,625  (8,625)   -
   (ii) Trade receivables   -   -
   (iii) Loans & Advanvces   800,000   -   800,000
   (iv) Others   -   -

(e) Deferred tax assets (net)   -   -
(f) Other non-current assets   -   -

(2) Current Assets   -   -
(a) Inventories   17,804,482  (2,559,207)   15,245,275
(b) Financial Assets   -   -
   (i)   Investments   -
   (ii)  Trade receivables   23,435   -   23,435
   (iii) Cash and cash equivalents   263,585   -   263,585
   (iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above   -   -
   (v)  Loans   -   -
   (vi) Others   94,021  (94,021)   -
(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)   -
(d) Other current assets   94,021   94,021

Total   18,994,148  (2,567,832) 16,426,316

II.EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Equity

(a) Equity Share capital   28,346,844   -   28,346,844
(b) Other Equity   -   0

(i) Reserve & Surplus   (16,891,704) (2,567,833) (19,459,536)
   -   -

(2) Non-Current Liabilities   -   -
(a) Financial Liabilities   -   -

(i)   Borrowings   7,500,000   0   7,500,000
(ii)  Trade payables   -   -
(iii) Other financial liabilities   -   -

(b) Provisions   -   -
(c) Employees Benefit Obligations   -   -
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)   -   -
(d) Other non-current liabilities   -   -
(e) Inter unit balances   -   -

(3)Current Liabilities   -   -
(a) Financial Liabilities   -   -

(i)   Borrowings   -   -
(ii)  Trade payables   -   -
(iii) Other financial liabilities   39,007   0   39,007

(b) Other current liabilities   -   -
(c) Provisions   -   -
(d) Employees Benefit Obligations   -   -
(e) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)   -   -

Total   18,994,147  (2,567,832) 16,426,316

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

45

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

Particulars   Note No   IGAAP
 Effect of transition

to IND AS
 IND  AS

 INCOME
 I. Revenue from operations   7,064,674   -   7,064,674
 II. Other Income   1,180,925   -   1,180,925

 III. Total Income (I +II)   8,245,599   -   8,245,599

 EXPENSES
 Purchases of Stock-in-Trade   5,486,919   -   5,486,919
 Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade and work-in-progress   112,829   1,000,300   1,113,129
 Employee benefits expense   1,015,582   -   1,015,582
 Finance costs   736,367   736,367
 Operation Expenses   711,411   -   711,411
 Depreciation and amortization expense   -   -

 Total Expenses   8,063,108   1,000,300   9,063,407
 V. Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax   (III - IV)   182,491   1,000,300   817,808
 VI. Exceptional Items   53,343   -   53,343
 VII. Profit before tax   (V - VI)   235,834  1,000,300   (764,465)

 VIII. Tax expense:
  (1) Current Tax   -   -   -
  (2) Deffered Tax   -   -
 IX. Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations   (IX+X)   235,834   1,000,300   (764,465)

 X. Profit/(loss) from Discontinued Operations

-

-

-

 XI. Tax expense of Discontinued Operations   -   -   -
 XII. Profit/(loss) from Discontinued Operations (after tax)   (X-XI)   -   -   -

 XIII. Profit/(loss) for the Period   235,834   1,000,300  ( 764,465)

 XIV. Other Comprehensive Income
 A.   (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss   -   -   -

   (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
   profit or loss

-

-
 B.   (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss   -   -

   (ii) Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss   -   -

   Total other comprehensive income   -   -   -

 XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period

(XIII+XIV)   235,834   1,000,300   ( 764,465)